

## IFC 1/19 Dated 15 July 2019

# The Islamic Finance Subcommittee presents a seminar on "Islamic Finance Legal Documentation"

#### 29 Aug 2019 (Thurs)

9:00 am to 5:00 pm (Registration will begin at 8:30am) Royale Chulan Hotel Penang, No 1 & 2 Pengkalan Weld 10300 Penang

#### Programme:

8:30 am-9:00 am Registration

9:00 am-10:30 am Overview of Syariah Principles of Islamic Finance Legal Documentation (Debts, Share, Project, Equity Corporate & Trade Financing) (by Sharifah Shafika Alsagoff)

10:30 am-10:45 am Tea Break

10:45 am-12:15 pm Current BNM Guidelines on Best Practices for Islamic Finance (by Sharifah Shafika Alsagoff)

12:15 pm-12:30 pm Q & A Session

12:30 pm-2:00 pm Lunch

2:00 pm-3:30 pm Salient Features of Islamic Finance & Service Act (IFSA)

- Drafting Commodity Murabahah
- Agreement and Understanding Trade Transaction Documents
- Common Mistake in Drafting Islamic Finance Legal Documentation (by Lukman Sheriff Alias)

3:30 pm-3:45 pm Q & A Session

3:45 pm-4:00 pm Tea Break

4:00 pm-5:00 pm Panel Discussion - Case Review of JRI Resources Sdn Bhd vs Kuwait Finance House

Panelists: Sharifah Shafika Alsagoff, Lukman Sheriff Alias & Habib Rahman Seeni Mohideen Moderator: Nazriah Shaik Alawdin

### The speakers:

Sharifah Shafika Alsagoff began her career as an advocate and solicitor in 1995 undertaking a mixture of conveyancing, corporate and litigation matters. Over the years she has gained vast experience in the drafting of a variety of legal documentations ranging from banking and financing, corporate commercial, mergers and acquisitions, capital markets, licensing, sponsorships and consultancy agreements.

In 2005, she joined Mohamed Ridza & Co as a partner wherein she has advised and assisted both investment bankers and issuers in the structuring and issuance of Islamic securities at both domestic and international levels utilizing various Shariah concepts. She has also worked very closely with banks in formulating and updating their documentation templates for Islamic financing to be in line with the various Bank Negara guidelines and policy documents issued.

**Lukman Sheriff Alias** is a partner at Zul Rafique & Partners. He graduated from IIUM with an LLB (First Class) before obtaining his LLM from Cambridge University and a Post Graduate Diploma in Islamic Banking and Finance from IIUM. He was called to the Bar in 1993, and now is a partner at the firm heading the corporate energy and utilities practice group..

He has been involved in various large-scale construction projects and development, corporate transactions and Islamic finance and investment transactions. He has previously served in the harmonisation committee of Bank Negara Malaysia. He is currently a member of the Bar Council and Chairperson of its Islamic Finance Committee.

Issued by: Zemilah Binti Mohd Noor Chairperson Islamic Finance Subcommittee

#### Registration Fees:

- RM225.00 members of the Bar
- RM125.00 members Admitted from 1 July 2011 and Pupils in Chambers
- RM400.00 non-members

5 CPD Points Bar Council CPD Accreditation Code: T3/29082019/PGB/PGB193440/5

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):
Name:
[tick where applicable]
Member of the Bar (BC Membership No.):
Member Admitted from 1 July 2011 (BC Membership No.):
Pupil in Chambers (Petition No.):
Non-Member (NRIC No.):
E-mail Add:
Name of Firm/Organisation:
Address:
Tel No: Fax No:
Date:
Signature:
Payment options: (1) Direct denocit to Public Pank Perhad (Account: 2060E4E211); or

- (1) Direct deposit to Public Bank Berhad (Account: 3060545211); or
- (2) Cheque or bank draft, payable to "Penang Bar Committee"; or
- (3) Cash payment, at the Penang Bar Secretariat.

All payments must be made in advance of the event, and include all bank charges. Registration must be accompanied with payment to guarantee your place.

- Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after 26 Aug 2019 (Mon) but substitutions are allowed.
- The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary.
- Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar and pupils in chambers who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.
- Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms) and enquiries to:

Shalini Seger (T: 04-261 5669 / F: 04-262 8664 / secretariat@penangbar.org)

The personal information that you provide to the Penang Bar Committee, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Penang Bar Committee for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.